ﬁ~ﬂ:?\ﬂlﬁﬂhz \

AG ES 1 4+
ERTERLAZILE -

KE 56054 Length 460mm (1811 Inches)
BIkSHE 3455% Front Track 280mm (11.02 Inches)
[E5eEE 34553 Rear Track 330mm (12.99 Inches)
ihEE 335553k Wheelbase 95mm (3.74 Inches)

; o 4 Ti Diameter, 5.11 Inches (130mm)
weha Ef21305K 55708 e Width, 2.75 Inches(70mm)

* SERFENERMASIRP UG+ CNCEH ;
* S EHREN RS

* EESENTHE 0. EEMIEAREECHS ;

* SRS MEEETNEE SRR I RERE ;
* KRR ERSEERS. HEith ;

* RAERERTRISIA ;

* RKEBRLN, KINEFRIEBFEE:S ;

* 4352 HEFEEERE ;

* BIfE4 N —MUEEIRE |

* RSB ATERRS ;

* XS ERIE EEahimERESS.

* Twin Differential Sintered Hardened Steel
Bevel Gears With CNC.
* Axis High-speed Ball Bearings.
* Great grip and super wear-resisting rubber tires.
* High Performance Ultra Rugged Composite
Nylon Materials.
* Advanced High Discharge,High Capacity
And High Power NiMH &LI-PO Battyery T
echnogy.
* Professional Hobby Brushless Motor.
* Ultra-Smooth, High-Frequency Operation
And High-Power Handing Capability
Brushless Esc.
* 4 x Qil-Filled Damp Shocks.
* Ago Rear Integrated Shock Guards.
* Adjustable Alloy Slipper Clutch.
* Front and Rear hardened steel Center
Driveshaft hub.




Addition Accessories fiti T B Tools Recommended ##&FTH

%ex ;::;;flzdrivers Side cutter K n?‘ nose pliel
NEELLT) lachzange
h 75 1t Pi becs I
Hex Wrenc| ;\ﬂ;&ﬁi J o - (s m s upan i‘n‘fgsﬁﬁ ecs longs
2mm
H h
Ini’:xs‘::::i‘ssel
2 omm ClIé Allen
2.5 J . : i (-((((((
2mMm
Small Cross Tool /N+F Wrench(small) &% F ()\g9)

$Screwdriver (large)
@#Schraubenzieher (gross)

Tournevis & (gros)
— all (.
Model Glue
odelliermesser )
outeau de poa i |
J
D5404
>
\-,

[ p2022A \UN P2049A F5107 F5108
Shock’;ébsorberAssembly Front Shock'%Absorber Assembly Front Shock Absorber Assembly Rear

= AT RS AT R AR R
-

==
_|ﬂ

=.3§
S

Ss82

0

D5404 ~—-

M5317 =
P2022k —

— g

F5107

||||||||

| P2022v NI P2030A

P2022A

05201 \Ull m5317 P3975 P2022F

BTRIAF

P2022E
D5401
@ @)
< @ P2022N
P2022D
P3976 P3977
Steering Rod ends Rod ends rear
SEERAT SRR
P2022M <=

[ 111 2

P3975/P3976 / P3977 M5311  P2030A




og

Front/Rear Differential Gear Assembly EiEZERzE =K

G4313 B5504 8x16x5mm B5505 10x15x4mm P2014 D5403 22.5x24mm G4837
bevel gear 13T Ball bearings Ball bearings Differentia Carrier Rubber 37T bevel gear
T x4 AR X2 REHR X2 25 X2 Ll X2 eE X2
|:| |:|
G4413
bevel gear 13T F5216 M2.5x8mm M5302 3x20mm
G i5H x4 hex socket cap-head Axle pins
RNAHkIEZ X8 it X2

(@
\ '@

Hmmmmuﬁ%@@“m@.
(mmmmnlﬁé

F5218 M3x8mm F5223 M3x2.5x10mm M5301 2x10mm B5502 5x11x4mm B5505 10x15x4mm G1854 =
hex socket cap-head Screws Axle pins Ball bearings Ball bearings Spur gear 54T  —
MARALEL X3 HAMBRL X1 i X1 ek x1 RER EMsER X1 —

N Ol

M5313 9x10mm F5227 M5
lipper clutch spring Mylon locking

BEEA x1 mwese X1
D5405

x1
— [ SPIingse?pressure plate Slipper clutch
m BN X2 EEE X2 ' <
< [
Brzi\flesr?ub center rear Eezaorig adapter, o © O O —
mfemsk X1 mwz X1 5 @
@ O ) g gosrm
E§ @ @) @) B x1
: o/ [ o M |

%M5301

éﬁ F5106

B5502
! F5218

D5405 P2039
RP2039 p
M2039 |
G1854 P2038
A2038




Front Differential Gear Box Assembly FjZ=iEE S

55223 M3x2.5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm

Crews

hex socket button head

R AIEL x1 AAfEEELBE X2
P2028
Drive hub center front
Btk ENEs 1

F5206 M3x15mm
hex socket button head

AAfEELBLE X2

(i

B5503 6x12x4mm
Ball bearings
SRENGHR x2

P2013 P2023
Housings differential front Shock tower front
GIE=EiEs x2

G4513 13T

Rear Differential Gear Box Assembly /5=i%5E 5k

F5206 M3x15mm
hex socket button head

X2

F5204 M3x10mm
hex socket button head

MANfEELEE X2 AN SR
P2042

Shock tower rear
raEsE X1

B5506 12x18x4mm

Ball bearings
RN

G47 13 P2041
bevel gear 13T Housings differential rear
x1 Pisse x1 EERIAR x2




Servo Saver/Steering Assembly %&[a)4& /1 = X

©)
g\ FOE
;\//“/‘a\\\_\
= Q)=

\ ( M
\ \ 5 h\:.l’ \§ =2
A
/)

e

o i
!\‘\4‘//\@

(1) Front Rear Universal Coupling Drive Joint Bifg /3 [E1E£3H2S & AK
(2) Steering Hubs Assembly % [a)#F 2 A

spégﬁr?g bellcranks P2012 o o F5220 M3x9mm B5501 5x8x2.5mm
R4 AR 1 X6 Bulkhead front hex socket shoulder Ball bearings
@ RIEIRAEEE %1 RABamnigs X2 TRENHHIR x4
N—
= © ©
M5314 15x12mm
I Servo saver spring
mRsEus X1 oI
g 1 < 14
= =
F5215 M4x12mm F5217 M3x6mm
hex socket flat head hex socket cap-head
mfaEskiRg X2 RfRkiRE X2
ﬂ]mmm P2029 ------------
RP2029 | G - . P2029
) ! = GOY , 4 / RP2029
A y A > /

F5221 M3x12mm F5223 M3x2.5x10mm B5502 5x11x4mm B5505 10x15x4mm

hex socket shoulder Screws Ball bearings Ball bearings
mamanigs X4 wxmms X2  omamEx X2 RN X2
M5904
Front CNC Steel CVD Drive Shaft
BICNCHIHICY Dt X2
A4016
@‘ Wheel hubs
wEEE X2
M5905
Rear CNC Steel CVD Drive Shaft
FECNCHRICVDFS X2
@
[=]

A4016

P2016
Caster blocks(c-hubs)

P2017

CHIFE X2

Steering blocks

X2

FER

M5901

Drive gear link cups

IR x4

i

i

il

(=]

| =




(1) Front/Rear Body brace Assembly FijjgZE7HK %58

(2) Servo Arm/Steering Arm Assembly 1] R 2EHEEZ hi T

P2026 F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm P2031
Body mount body post hex socket button head hex socket button head Servo Arm
zgrpat X4 wrmrmEseez X4 mxmrmEsegz X e X1
P2030 P2025
Linkage steering Body mount
mmEF X1 EHER X2
/

P2026 ---------
Front Unit Complete Fiapia =
F5223 M3x2.5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm F5231 M3x18mm F5213 M3x14mm F5214 M4x10mm F5215 M4x12mm F5208 M4x10mm
Screws hex socket button head  hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket flat head hex socket flat head hex socket flat head hex socket button head
A7 fiRL X2 wmrAEREs X4 masERsEz X11 maAEEREL X4 AxATEZ X2 AxATkEz X1 RAATMEZ X2 WrRLESEZ X2
P3975 P3976 F5221 M3x12mm
Rod ends front Steering Rod ends hex socket shoulder

ATRAF X Rt X ANAEamEBL X2

P2057 P2015

Bumper front Suspension arms

fiRleR X2 28 x‘2 ﬁ
[

S
= \Q kn|530_3 3.2x52mm
xle pins
2 (] D

e X

A4001 91x62mm
Bulkhead tie bars front

RIEBER X
O O o
P3962 P3961

Shock Absorber ~ Shock Absorber
Assembly front Assembly front

Suspension pin set

wEEEEE X2

i




Wheelie bar Assembly #53L28 = gk

P2059 ¢ R ) , (DO  F5221 M3x12mm F5204 M3x10mm
Wheelie bar Wheelie bar i hex socket shoulder hex socket button head
mke x4\ \ 3 ¢ mxRamELz X6 mxskEEz X4

Rear Unit Complete f5&p4 =

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm F5231 M3x18mm F5207 M3x20mm F5212 M3x12mm F5224

Screws hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket flat head Suspension pin set

A iR X4  AxsEEBz X2 masREsgz X6 mxAEEREz x4 mxskEsEz X3 wasTsksz x4 LEWEEG X2
m— @m Gmmmmm [ﬂnnm\mnnnnnm\mmmw [ﬂ\\\\llll\lll\\\\\\\llllllll\\\\\\\llllw D\\\\\\\lllllllll\\w [Hrmw |

F5220 M3x9mm F5221 M3x12mm  P3977 M5303 3.2x52mm B5502 5x11x4mm

hex socket shoulder hex socket shoulder Rod ends rear Axle pins Ball bearings

AARANEL X2 WAfAWEZ X2 Bt x2 HheH x2 B x4

{ D

F5235 M3x12mm
A4014 8x12mm

hex socket set screws2 mﬂmmﬂm

MRAREEL X

P2015 P2040 P3963
Suspension arms Bulkhead rear Shock Absorber rear Absorber body post
231 x2 meEEwE X1 TR X BERARAE X

T .
P2051

Integrated Shock Guards
~ X2

A4002 91x62mm
Bulkhead tie bars rear

REETER

A4016 12x16mm
Wheel hubs

anpmEr X2

P2043
Carriers stub axle rear

REERE

/ P2043

A2043
RP2043 (2 =
F5223 x



Chassis System Assembly K& &% B E

F5203 M3x6mm F5204 M3x10mm F5230 M3x5mm F5210 M3x8mm F5222 M3x6mm P2036
hex socket button head hex socket button head _ hex socket flat head | hex socket flat head _ hex socket flat head Motor mount

mamEmEskEe X1 wamemsge X2 wamtskgs X1 wAsTige X2 mamATskEs XS Duzzm X1

(o fmw o pm fm

A4004
Center Driver Shaft ‘

aexmmm X1

F5219 M3x14mm F5225 M3
hex socket cap-head Mylon locking
mxmrskigz X1 pigg X1
H 7 N\

\

P2032
Chassis Slash

%R x1
AT N8 7

o
5.

A4003
Plate motor

gxEEs X1

[ S E— |

©

1.0

©

> F5203

~
~

P2036
RP2036

Assembly View & AR E

F5203 M3x6mm F5208 M4x10mm F5209 M4x12mm F5226 M4 P2035
hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket button head Mylon locking Cover gear
mrfEESRz X4 mrmY¥ESBz X2 AxAEEXBz X6 pags x4 wiezE X1
P2033
Cover center driveshaft
& F5226 EERES X

@ - - - F5203----

Caution:

due to technique updates constantly,
pictures are for reference only,
products are subject to availability.

BTHRANEESR, i HiE
FMERBRAE, ULHAE!

@ F5226



